Weekly Arrest Log - ADULT - South Portland PD

Printed On: 12/22/25 06:00

Arrest Log: Friday, December 12, 2025 to Friday, December 19, 2025

Booking No

2025000935
2025000934
2025000936
2025000932
2025000933

2025000927

2025000928

2025000926

2025000923

2025000924

2025000922

2025000925

2025000921

2025000920

Arrest
Date

12/18/25
08:43 AM

12/17/25
03:44 PM

12/16/25
03:21 PM

12/16/25
11:32 AM

12/16/25
10:05 AM

12/15/25
12:07 AM

12/14/25
11:30 PM

12/14/25
09:21 PM

12/14/25
05:33 AM

12/14/25
05:33 AM

12/14/25
03:45 AM

12/13/25
12:33 PM

12/12/25
10:09 PM

12/12/25
02:49 PM

14

Arrestee Name

Hamilton, Adam S

Willitts, Anitra Marie

BENVINDO, MIRIAM

FIFI

Legassy,
Christopher J

Bessett, Brandon G

Foss, Sean D

Libby, Evan Douglas

Emerson, Ariel A

Price, Lilith Lee

Chamberland,
Daniel R

Craig, Nounouh

Mallory, Veronique
Rabreau

Magaya, Flora
Ambrose

Milligan, Michael
Christopher

Age

52
44
26
54
40

38

34

21

36

35

41

20

41

Home

City
South
Portland
Scarborou
gh
South
Portland

South
Portland
Springvale

Scarborou
gh

Hollis
Center

Old
Orchard
Beach

Davenport

Windham

Wilmington

Old
Orchard
Beach

South
Portland

South
Portland

Home

State

ME

ME

ME

ME

ME

ME

ME

ME

FL

ME

ME

ME

ME

Charge

Assault; Criminal Threatening

Theft by Unauthorized Taking or
Transfer

Driving to Endanger

Violation of Protective Order

Operating After Registration
Suspended

Operating After Registration
Suspended

Minor Possessing Liquor;
Attaching False Plates; Failure to
register vehicle if the vehicle has
never been registered by the
current owner of the vehicle

Theft by Unauthorized Taking or
Transfer, Priors

Theft by Receiving Stolen
Property; Violating Condition of
Release; Fail to Provide Correct
Name, Address, DOB

Theft by Receiving Stolen
Property; Unsworn Falsification;
Warrant Arrest - Probation/Parole
Hold

OUlI (Alcohol)

Theft by Unauthorized Taking or
Transfer

Operating while License
Suspended or Revoked

Domestic Violence Assault;
Domestic Violence Criminal
Threatening; Obstructing Report of
Crime

Arrest Type

Summoned/Cited
Summoned/Cited
Summoned/Cited
Summoned/Cited
Summoned/Cited

Summoned/Cited

On-View Arrest

Summoned/Cited

On-View Arrest

On-View Arrest

On-View Arrest

Summoned/Cited

Summoned/Cited

On-View Arrest

Officer Name

Verville, Anthony

Mearn, Richard

Huntington,
Daniel

Nelson, Andrew

Thompson,
Damion

Thompson,
Damion

Ramsay, Jessica

Stewart, Sidney

Burns, Jaznel

Burns, Jaznel

Ramsay, Jessica

Szekely, Akos

Thompson,
Damion

Stewart, Sidney

1of1l

Violation
Location

Chestnut St
Cottage Rd
Westbrook St
Scott Rd
Jefferson St

Westbrook St

Maine Mall Rd

Maine Mall Rd

Broadway

Broadway

Broadway

Running Hill Rd

Westbrook St

Main St

Case #

2025031250

2025031188

2025031114

2025031097

2025031084

2025030992

2025030990

2025030986

2025030940

2025030940

2025030938

2025030874

2025030821

2025030797



