

Weekly Arrest Log - ADULT - South Portland PD

Printed On: 12/22/25 06:00

Arrest Log: Friday, December 12, 2025 to Friday, December 19, 2025

Booking No	Arrest Date	Arrestee Name	Age	Home City	Home State	Charge	Arrest Type	Officer Name	Violation Location	Case #
2025000935	12/18/25 08:43 AM	Hamilton, Adam S	52	South Portland	ME	Assault; Criminal Threatening	Summoned/Cited	Verville, Anthony	Chestnut St	2025031250
2025000934	12/17/25 03:44 PM	Willitts, Anitra Marie	44	Scarborou gh	ME	Theft by Unauthorized Taking or Transfer	Summoned/Cited	Mearn, Richard	Cottage Rd	2025031188
2025000936	12/16/25 03:21 PM	BENVINDO, MIRIAM FIFI	26	South Portland	ME	Driving to Endanger	Summoned/Cited	Huntington, Daniel	Westbrook St	2025031114
2025000932	12/16/25 11:32 AM	Legassy, Christopher J	54	South Portland	ME	Violation of Protective Order	Summoned/Cited	Nelson, Andrew	Scott Rd	2025031097
2025000933	12/16/25 10:05 AM	Bessett, Brandon G	40	Springvale	ME	Operating After Registration Suspended	Summoned/Cited	Thompson, Damion	Jefferson St	2025031084
2025000927	12/15/25 12:07 AM	Foss, Sean D	38	Scarborou gh	ME	Operating After Registration Suspended	Summoned/Cited	Thompson, Damion	Westbrook St	2025030992
2025000928	12/14/25 11:30 PM	Libby, Evan Douglas	19	Hollis Center	ME	Minor Possessing Liquor; Attaching False Plates; Failure to register vehicle if the vehicle has never been registered by the current owner of the vehicle	On-View Arrest	Ramsay, Jessica	Maine Mall Rd	2025030990
2025000926	12/14/25 09:21 PM	Emerson, Ariel A	34	Old Orchard Beach	ME	Theft by Unauthorized Taking or Transfer, Priors	Summoned/Cited	Stewart, Sidney	Maine Mall Rd	2025030986
2025000923	12/14/25 05:33 AM	Price, Lilith Lee	21	Davenport	FL	Theft by Receiving Stolen Property; Violating Condition of Release; Fail to Provide Correct Name, Address, DOB	On-View Arrest	Burns, Jaznel	Broadway	2025030940
2025000924	12/14/25 05:33 AM	Chamberland, Daniel R	36	Windham	ME	Theft by Receiving Stolen Property; Unsworn Falsification; Warrant Arrest - Probation/Parole Hold	On-View Arrest	Burns, Jaznel	Broadway	2025030940
2025000922	12/14/25 03:45 AM	Craig, Nounouh	35	Wilmington	DE	OUI (Alcohol)	On-View Arrest	Ramsay, Jessica	Broadway	2025030938
2025000925	12/13/25 12:33 PM	Mallory, Veronique Rabreau	41	Old Orchard Beach	ME	Theft by Unauthorized Taking or Transfer	Summoned/Cited	Szekely, Akos	Running Hill Rd	2025030874
2025000921	12/12/25 10:09 PM	Magaya, Flora Ambrose	20	South Portland	ME	Operating while License Suspended or Revoked	Summoned/Cited	Thompson, Damion	Westbrook St	2025030821
2025000920	12/12/25 02:49 PM	Milligan, Michael Christopher	41	South Portland	ME	Domestic Violence Assault; Domestic Violence Criminal Threatening; Obstructing Report of Crime	On-View Arrest	Stewart, Sidney	Main St	2025030797
	14									